MD - 2012, Republic of Moldova, hereby irrevocably declare that we will guarantee as primary 

obligor, and not merely as a surety on behalf of ART GARAGE S.R.L, MD-2021, Republic Of 

Moldova, MD-2021, Chisinau municipality, Str. V. Cupcea, No. 81 the payment to the contracting 

authority of 895,00 ( eight hundred and ninety-five) EUR, this amount representing the guarantee 

referred to in article 11 of the contract notice. 

Payment shall be made without objection or legal proceedings of any kind, upon receipt of your first 

written claim (sent by registered letter with confirmation of receipt) if the tenderer does not fulfil all